

July 29, 2020

To
The General Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept
BSE Limited
P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

SCRIPCODE: 531502

SUB: Appointment of Mr. Mehul Shah (DIN 00338356) as Non - Executive Non Independent Director

Dear Sir,

Please be informed that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. July 29, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. and concluded at 9:30 p.m. have inter-alia considered, approved the appointment of Mr. Mehul Shah (DIN 00338356) as an Additional Non Executive Non Independent Director of the Company till the conclusion of the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours truly, For **ESAAR (INDIA) LIMITED**

S/d

Meghana Kashte Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



July 29, 2020

To The General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept BSE Limited, P J Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

SCRIPCODE: 531502

SUB: Brief profile of Mr. Mehul Shah in terms of Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please be informed that the Board of Directors have appointed Mr. Mehul Shah (DIN 00338356) as an Additional Non – Executive Non Independent Director of the Company w.e.f. July 29, 2020 pursuant to Section 161(1), 149 of the Companies Act,2013 and Regulation 17(1) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. Details in terms of Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are as below.

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Reason for Change	Appointment of Mr. Mehul Shah (DIN 00338356) as an
		Additional Non - Executive Non Independent Director
2	Date of Appointment	July 29, 2020
3	Brief Profile	Mr. Mehul Shah S/o Hasmukh Shah Aged 45 Years is a Stockbroker and financial consultant by the profession with an experience of more than 24+ years. He is a commerce graduate and specialised in Investment analysis. During the last 24+ years, he advised several corporates on various strategic and policy matters.
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	No

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours Faithfully, For ESAAR (INDIA) LIMITED

S/d

Meghana Kashte ompany Secretary & Compliance Officer